

Jasbir Singh Vs. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

20.03.2024.

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan Ld. counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requested for adjournment till lunch time.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.03.2024

At 2:00 PM

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Raghav Narayan Ld. counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).

Plaintiff submits that the present suit may be treated as ordinary recovery suit. His statement has been recorded separately in this regard.

Ld. counsel Sh. Raghav Narayan identified the plaintiff through VC and submits on same terms as submitted by the plaintiff.

In view of the same, the present suit is hereby treated as Ordinary suit.

Let amended plaint be filed.

An application u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC has been filed by the counsel for the plaintiff.

One plaint with affidavits and list of documents have been received through filing counter but there is no amended plaint in it.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requested for short adjournment to clarify the position.

Put up on **21.03.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.03.2024