

5

MISC DJ No. 210/24

AMJAD ALI Vs. MOHD IKRAM

02.08.2024

Fresh application received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sadiq Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
alongwith applicant.
Sh. Tanzeem Husain, Ld. Counsel for the non-
applicant/ respondent.

This is an application under Section 340 Cr.P.C.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Notice of the application is accepted by the Ld.
counsel for the non-applicant/ respondent today in the Court.

Put up for reply and arguments on present
application on, 20.09.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/02.08.2024^(R)