

05.09.2024.

Present : Sh. Raghav Naryan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Sakshi Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for the defendants through VC.

As per report of Ahlmad, WS and application for seeking condonation of delay in filing of WS on behalf of all the defendants has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that she would file vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant no. 3 on or before NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that she would supply the copy of WS and the said application to the counsel for the plaintiff during the course of the day.

Put up for reply and arguments on all the pending applications on 30.11.2024.

Stay is continued till NDOH.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.09.2024