

21

MISC DJ No. 210/24

AMJAD ALI Vs. MOHD IKRAM

28.11.2024

Present : Sh. Sadiq Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
alongwith applicant.
Sh. Tanzeem Husain, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent (through VC).
Respondent in person.

Reply to the present application under Section 340
Cr.P.C. is filed on behalf of the respondent. Copy to be supplied.

Put up for arguments on present application on
27.01.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/28.11.2024 ^(R)